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1st December,

Grand Canal Company's Claim No. 5745.

Dear Sirs,

In reply to your letter of the 27th ultimo, in
which ycu ask for a reply to the cuery in your letier to
the Under Secretary of 7?3rd idem, I am directed %o state
that this Committee's position in regard to the claim of
the Grand Canal Company is made clear in their letier %o
you of the 8th November.

The only portion of the claim which the Commiitce
can deal with, that relating to boat cylinders has been
disposed of. The other portion, relatine to loss of
traific and business, cannot, as already stated, be dealt
with by the Committee, and they regret that they do not
Tecl able {o advise you on the points raised in your letier
of ?3rd lovember to the Under Secretary, which it is presumed

refer only to this part of the claim.

Yours faithfully,

Messrs, iayes & Sons,
41 & 42 Nassau Street. ~ Secretarv. S iy
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HAYES & SONS,
SOLICITORS. (r_-fncs) 4/& Zt/kld%&a/ﬁie(’/_
g 95/ %
The Secretary ' 27£h Novr: 1916.

Property Losses (Ireland) Committee,1916,
51, Bt. Stephen's Green,E.
Dublin.

15 o
%h#f Grand Canal Ocy

re Claim lio. 574‘

Dear Sir,
We enclose copies of the following letters:-
Our letter to the Under Secretary of the 13th instant .
Fis reply of the 18th instant.
Our letter to him of 23rd instant, and
Pis reply thereto of the 25th instant.

We shall feel obliged if yocu will kindly reply to the query

contained in our letter to the Under Secretary of the 23rd instant.

Yours faithfully, :,p
\Na/]p veJo o
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(coPy)
41 & 42, Nassau Street,

(Enes) Dublin.

13th Novr: 19816.
The Under Secretary
Dublin Castle.

Grand Canal Company
:g_ggmgpnggtigg.glgjm. No,5745.

Dear Sir,.

Our clients' claim in this case amounts to £2210:15: 5.
We recently recelved from you the enclosed cheque for r49: 8: 6
which 1s stated on the face thereof to be in full discharge of
cur clients' claim fér compensation.

As a result of correspondence with the Secretary of the
Property Losses (Ireland) Oomaittee, 1916,we Mave ascertained that
the £49: 8: 6 represents compensation in respect of Cylinders only,
but having regard to the form of the cheque our clients wish to have
this fact specially recorded; and we, accordingli, send you copy of
letter which we recelved from the Secrctary of the Property Losses
(Ireland) Committee, of the 8th instant, and a copy of our letter
to him of the 10th instant. ’

As our oiientsuare nct’ prepared to accept the cheque in full
discharge of their claim, we shall feel obliged if you can have it
amended so as nob to hereafter prejudice thelr position.

Yours faithfully.

Haves & Sons.
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(0OPY) Chief Secretary's 0ffice,
Dublin Castle.
18th Novenber, 1916.

Centlemen,
I am directed by the Lord Tieutenant to acknowledge
the receipt of your letter of the A3th. instant with its
encleosures which are returned herewj.th
The Order for £49: 8: 6. in favor of thev, Grand Canal Comparny
is in full discharge of the Company's claim for compensation
arising out of the recent disturbances, and it is not therefore
possible to alter the terxs of the Order.
Iam,
Gentié;fxéhb,
Your obedient Servant,

w.P.Byrne.

Messrs Hayes & Soné,
Solicitors,

41 & 42, Nassau Street

___Dublin.




(COPY) ‘ 41 & 42, Nassau Street,
Dublin

23rd November: 1916.

The Under Secretary,
Dublin Castle.

Grand Canal Coy
re Compensation Olalm

Dear Sir, i
We thark you for your letter of 18th instant (20968)

returning Pay Order for £49: B8: 6.

As our clients are not disposed to accept this sum in full
settlanent we shall feel oblﬁged by your ‘1e ting us know the
proper proeedu?e to adopt in crder to bring forward thelr claim
which, so far ﬁé we are aware, has net up 10 this been the
subject of either,enquirj or investigation.

We presume our clients will at some stage be afforded an
opportunity of bringing forward evidence in support of thelr
claim, or that there is some recognised procedure avallable in
order to give them redress fcr the lcss which they have suffered.

Yours faithfully,

Hayee & Scns.




(oory)
Chief Secretary's Office,
]
Dublin Castle.
¥ 25th November, 1916.
22047 .
Gentlemen,

I-am directed by the Lord Lidutenant to acknowledge
the recelpt of your letter of the 23rd instant relative to your

claim for compensation arising out of the recent disturbances
and in reply tc suggest that you should communicate in the matter
with the Secretary of the Property Losses (Ireland) Ccmmittee,
51, St.,Stephen'S'Green,_East.
I am;
Gentlemen,
Your obedient Servant,

J.J.T&ylot.

Messrs Hayes & Sons,

Solicitors,
4] & 42, Nassau Street,
Dublin.




NN TRy pees PG i A " il BT

Y & SONS
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u‘l’lumoul ;:504. % %

13th Novr: 1916.

The Secretar,jr
Property Losses(Irelani) Committee,1916,
61, St. Stephen's Green, E.
X \"\,«\/’ Dublin.
Qon A Ns'\‘\

Grand Canal Coy
WM
Dear Sir,
. We thank you for yours.of 1lth
instant retuming cheque for £49: 8: 6, as
tc which we note we should write to the

Under Secretary, Dublin Qastle.

Yours faithfully, /(
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AYES & SONS,

7 iz
SOLICITORS. 4/5¥2v%,)aam ’//?((f/
P,
TeLEGRAMS: “HAasTEN, DUBLINY /) [
TeLerPHONE N2 504.. Ww

11th Novr: 1918.

The Secretary

Property Losses (Ireland) Committee,1916
51, St. Stephen's Green, E.
mbm‘h.

Grand Canal Ocoy
re Olaim No, 5745.

Dear 8ir,
We are nuch cbliged for yours cf
10th instant enclcesing print of Beference

issued from Dublin Castle on the 15th June,

1916, appointing your Oomnmittee.
urs faithfully,

M ‘% e B




11th Novr.,

Grand Canal Company.
Claim No,5745.

Dear Sirs,
in reply to your leiter of the
10th instant I bep to state that any com-
munication on this matter should be address-
ed to the Under Decretary, Dublin Castle,
" through whom all payments are made. The

Peying Order ig herewith returned.

Yours faithfully,

0N Secretary.

“\M\% S
Messrs, layes & Sons,
4] & 42 Nassau Street,

Dublin,
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TELEGRAMS: “HASTEN,DUBLIN” Py
TELEPHONE N? §64. @/_\M?&
"7,"': 3 20 vV —: - '
“he Secretar 10th Novre: 1918.
Property Losses (Ireland) Committee,1916,
51, St. Stephen's Green,H.
Dublin.

Grand Canal Company
re Compensation Claim No. 5745.

Dear Sir,

So as to get over the difficulty in regard to the words
Min full discharge of your claim(ic.5745) for compensation® inserted
in the cheque dated 27th October, 1916, for £49: 8: 6, which we
return, we shall feel much cbliged if you can have an endorsement
placed thereon to the effect that the payment is only in respect
of loss of Oylinders referred tc in the claim, and not as a payment
on aceocunt of the claim generally.

The other and larger part of the claim may be dealt with here-
after by an alteration in the terms of reference to the Committee by
Legislation or by some proceeding at law, and our clients naturelly
do not wish their position to be prejudiced,having regard to the
gserious loss which their Shareholders have suffered,by how Jﬁiginﬁea

wIe

receipt in full discharge of their claim for compensation ¥
cheque sent is merely in respect of a particular item in such claim.

Yours faithfully, /
Ay, €5 e Commane, O e IRV 4 VEMVO ot

i e AL i A e Srenti Kere gl v
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10th Novr.,

Grand Canal Uog.
Claim No. 5745.

Dear Sirs,

As reouested in your letter of
the Jth instant . send herewith a copy of

the Committee's terms of refercnce.

Yours faithfully,

Secretary.

Messrs, Hayes & Sons,

41 & 47 Yascan Street.




HAYES & SONS, ; ) C /
SOLICITORS. ‘ 475/42 A Neerseeee M/_
TELECRAMS: “HASTEN,DUBLIN” y P,
TELEPHONE N? 564. /; .
The Secretary 9th Novr: 1916.

Property Losses (Ireland) Committee,1916.
51, St. Stephen's Green, H.
Dublin.

Grand Canal Coy
e Qlaim No., B745.

. Dear Sir,

We thank you for yours of 8th instant returning cheque
for £49: 8: 6.

Having wegard tc your statement that the Oomaittce have no
power under btheir terms of vreference to deal with the claim for
lcss of traffic and business, we shall feel much cbliged 1f you
will kindly send us a print of the document constituting the
Committee, as it will become neevssarv for us to advise our
clients as to what other remedy,if any,they have in respect of
the loss sustained if your Ganﬁittec is not authorised tc deal
therewith.

If you have no prints cf the document defining the powers of
your Oamn1UJe9,Lorhaps you will be good enough to refer us to the
proper Departinent at which we can procure a copy.

: Yours faithfully,
e

T AR c.wf«‘»x U Soeiny - s v{%,
gl
lﬂn




8th November,

re Claim No. 5745.
Grand Canal Co.

Dear Sirs

in reply to your letter of the 6th
instant 1 beg to state that the checue for
240, 8. 6 is in resnect of the-Boat Cylinders.
The Committee have no nower under their terms
of reference to deal with the claim for loss
of traffic and business.

The Paying Order is returned here-
with.

Yours faithfully,

bt

Secretary.

lescrs, dayes & Sons,
4] & 472 lNassan Stroet
Dublin.




."

e 1l

HAYES & SONS, O ( 74 ]
3 SOLICITORS. Eno) 4/%42%%/&%/_
TELECRAMS: “HASTEN,DUBLIN
TELEPHONE N? 664. %
The Secretary 6th Novr: 1016.

Property Losses (Ireland) Qommittee,
51, Stephen's Green,

Dublin.
Clnyr allashed
//
Grand Oanal claim No, 5745. AR .

Dear Sir,

Our clients have recelved the enclosed cheque for
£49: 8: 6,but as it 1s stated to be in full discharge cf our
cllients' claim for compensation they dc not see thelr way to accept
it.

Apparently the cheque is on acccunt of the Cylinders, bul no
reference is made to the largest item in our-clients' clalm, and
we shall feel obliged by your letting us know how it is proposed
to deal with the whole claim, and Pf the enclosed cheque is only
intended to be a Qayment on aceount we shall feel obliged if you
#111 kindly have 1t altered accordingly, or apprise us of the cor-

rect procedure to adopt.
Yours falthfully, j
Mg e Ul &8 ‘e"""”“k‘“’ fua.s. 0 CL7
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Situation of Property = 98/99 Middle Abbey Street, Dublin,
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The Cylinders were in Messrs 'm.Curt'is & Sons'!
Foundry, 98 Middle Abbey Street, and were

—Jnterests-—the-buildings. . destroyed by Fire. M
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TeLecrAMS: “HasTEN, DUBLINY %
TeLePHONE N 564, Al 2

)
(Mios) 11th August: 1916.

The Secretary
Property Losses (Ireland) Committee,1916

51, St. Stephen's Green, Hast,

Dublin.

Grand Canal Qoy.

Dear Sir,

We enclose in duplicate claim
made by Mr Henry Phillips, Traffic Manager,
on behalf of the Grand Canal Ooy, amounting
to £2210:16: 5.

Yours faithfully,
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.P'roperty Losses (Ireland) Committee, 1916.

31 ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN, EAST, DUBLIN.

Claim for Damages caused during .the Disturbances on the
24th April, 1916, and following days.

I, %@W - ;::/;E;AJ;;‘@L;.C) d now residing
We P 7

“.1n the City of Qu,g&mv

t on or abott the@ ............ day of..¥ 2 L %

do Ze eby solemffly and smcerely declare t
doi2 R

SR— ll' State
situation of
property
damaged,

KD

1916, damage was done to the undermentioned Property, namely :—*....... #2geaag..
A A

cause of
damage,

And

so destroyed or damaged; that the Cost Price of same was as shown in each case;

mfurther declare that the Property and Articles specified on the other side were

that at the time of the destruction or damage they were respectively of the Values
specified under the head “Value of Property at time of Destruction or Damage” ;
and that, in consequence of such destruction or damage, claim is hereby made for the

sums specified under the head “ Amount Claimed”; that the Claim is made 5 i

S 4§ Insert

‘““Owner,”’
the sald property except i . %! lrand oavee

; and that no person is interested in ‘,,L“’“

: “‘ Mortgagee,”
as the case
may be,

{ Insert

“myself,” or
‘ ourselves,’

and the names

of Mortgagors,

Mortgagees,

I e8501's,

e or He
and that it is not insured by "'° or any other’persofl, §~exeept-as-folows—namely— oumwggu

if any).

ShStrike‘;mt
the words

o Y A

Comparry, o Uuby T o — ot following if
the property is
not insured,

e

5]

’Y) 99, sessesessesessssncsmsasasaaneren ) ’y

I
And o
virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act, 1835. / m

Made and subscribed the / '
(i«,}m at...

(Jl ty,
in the said Gounty.

before me, a Justice of the Peace for the sald

City e /
GO&H‘?W

Norte—This Claim is to be furnished in duplicate,and should be accompanied by the Policies of Fire Insurance
and the last receipt, in each case, or certified copies of same. When completed 1t is to be torwarded to the
Secretary of the Committee, 51 St. Steph.n’s Green, East, Dublin,

make this solemn Declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true, and by

day of .

C] aimant
Claimants )

Signature }




PARTICULARS OF THE CLAIM.

(TO BE GIVEN

DETAIL.)

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY DESTROYED
OR DAMAGED.

Cost Price.

Val
t 1
or Damage.

E"‘

i

of Property al
Destruct
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Value of Salvage,

Amount Claimea
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